MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON May 21, 2019 7:00PM

CALL TO ORDER: Randall W. Teague called the meeting to order at 7:00PM.

FLAG SALUTE: Teague led in the salute to the flag.

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT: reading of "Chapter 231, Public Law 1975 requires that adequate notice of this meeting be provided. Notices of this meeting have been transmitted to the Courier Post and Retrospect Newspapers and posted on the bulletin boards in the municipal building."

Present: Stuart Platt, Esq., Eric Riso, Esq.; Gregory Fusco, Municipal Engineer; Martin Blaskey III- Twp Assessor; James Steveson, Township Public Work Director; Lee Palo, Zoning Officer: Kate Burns, BID/Civil Celeration Coordinator and Chief Mark Cavallo, Haddon Township PD.

SWEARING IN OF INCUMBENT COMMISSIONERS:

Administer of Oath for Haddon Township Commissioner for Randall W. Teague by Dana Teague, Esq. Administer of Oath for Haddon Township Commissioner for James E. Mulroy by Eric Riso, Esq. Administer of Oath for Haddon Township Commissioner for Ryan P. Linhart by Randall W. Teague, Esq.

ROLL CALL: Commissioner Teague

Present

Commissioner Mulroy

Present

Commissioner Linhart

Present

RESOLUTIONS:

RESOLUTION 2019-53 – Designation of Mayor.

Commissioner Mulroy motioned to adopt Reorganization Meeting Resolution 2019-53 Designation of Mayor Randall W. Teague, seconded by Commissioner Linhart, and hearing none opposed, motion was carried.

Administer of Oath for Haddon Township Mayor, Randall W. Teague by Dana Teague, Esq.

RESOLUTION 2019-54 – Designation of Director.

RESOLUTION 2019-55 – Duties of the Department of Publice Safety & Affairs

RESOLUTION 2019-56 – Duties of the Department of Revenue and Finance

RESOLUTION 2019-57 – Duties of the Department of Public Works, Parks and Public Propety

RESOLUTION 2019-58 – Order of Business

RESOLUTION 2019-59 – Designation of Legal Newespapers of Township of Haddon

Commissioner Mulroy motioned to adopt Resolution 2019-54 through Resolution 2019-59 inclusive, seconded by Commissioner Linhart, and hearing none opposed, motion was carried.

PRIVLEGE OF THE FLOOR FOR PUBLIC COMMENT:

Commissioner Mulroy motioned to open the floor for public comment, seconded by Commissioner Linhart and hearing none opposed, motion was carried.

Hearing no further comments from the public, Commissioner Mulroy motioned to close the floor to the public, seconded by Commission Linhart and hearing none opposed, motion was carried.

ADJOURNMENT: Commissioner Mulroy motioned to adjourn at 7:11PM, seconded by Commissioner Linhart and hearing none opposed, motion was carried.

Respectfully Submitted

Marjorie Liebe,

Deputy Municipal Clerk

BY:

Randall W. Teague, Mayor

James Mulroy, Commissioner

APPROVED: 10-15 2019